BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT 1D OO0E ! PAGE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT N 1
2, AMENDMENTMODIFICATION HO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. : 8. PROJECT 8Ot applicable)
8002 12/16/2010 . 018-11-055 ’ :
. dee 11/10/10

5. ISSUED BY cooE - 31y \7 ADMINISTEREDBY (8 othar than tem ) cooe 3100

U.5. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 0.8. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

0iv. of Contracts . .. bpiv. of Contracts

Attn: wanaa ¥ Biown ’ Mail Stop: TWB-01-B1OM

Mail Stop: TWB-01-BiOM

Rashington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

" 0 '8A AMENDMENT OF SOUICITATION NO.

8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  {No., swoey, county, Stete ang ZIP Codu)

EMERGENT, LLC L
’ 98, GATED (SEE ITEM 11}

: || 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
8133 LEESBURG PIKE STE 450 ! 65355,0153“ O

VIENNA VA 221822622
108, DATED (SEE (TEM 18

[ X 12-16-2009

cope 781797712 . FACILITY CODE
41. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
" The above numbered salickation Is amended as set forth In ftam 4. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers isextended. | _:is not extended.

s

Oﬁersmus!admo\ﬂedgerecmmofﬂmmnGmeMpnortommwdatespeaﬁedmmesoncnalmorasamended hyoneoﬂhefblhmngmeihods
(a) By compieling items 8 and 15, and refuming coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (C) By separate lefter of telegram which includes a reference to the soficilation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitied, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each tategram or lefter makes refesence to the soliciation and this anendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

@ames 2011-10-51-J-144 51247 3131 31x0200.110
FFS# 110453
Obligate $108,228.50 RAICS 443120 _ PSC 0313
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED N ITEM 14.

X ?A‘mmmsmmm (Specily suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTM IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE I¥ THE CONTRACT ORDER KO. IM ITEM 10A.

—
1

i B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/IOROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINSTRATIVE CRANGES (such a3 changes in paying office, apgeopriation date, oft.}
X . SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103¢). .

4

ic.mwmmsmmmmmmmo& 52.217-% Option to Extend the Term of the Contract

' D. OTHER (Specity fype af mod¥ication and sutority) Bilateral Agreement
L ' {emai) notification date 12/15/10)

E. IMPORTANT: Conmtractor Dlsrm. x| is required to sign this document and retum 1 copies 1o the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION  (Orpantzad by UCF section inchudiog smject matier where Teasiie )

The purpose of this modification is to (1) exexcise option year 1, (2) obligate funding in the amount of $108,228.50
and (3) add alternate project officer authority.

see page 2-3 for modification details.

project Officer Richard Cusley 301-415-5220 richard.ousley@nrc.gov
project Officer {Alternate) Keneth Dunbar 301-415-6797 kenneth. dunbar@nrc.gov

Excent as provided hesemn, 23 tenes ena of the: in Mam DA of 104, a3 horetofore chenged, remsins unchanged and i full force and uffect,

15A. NAME AND TITLEOF SIBNER  (Type or print) 184, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  {Type arpitniy)
Greg Christensen Joseph Widdup
Pregide cting Officer

(46C. DATE SIGNED

{

= W%;MW:W" 12- [0 TE]”@W@M 12 /12)10

/ . KTANNARD FORM AN RFY 16087

TEWPLATE - ADEE wces e AQURY



NRC-DR-33-10-312
Modification No 02
Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to (1) exercise the first option year in accordance with FAR
clause 52-217-19, entitled “Option to Extend the Term of the Contract, thereby extending the
contract period of performance through December 16, 2011, (2) Make an Administrative
Change to add an alternate “Project Officer Authority”, and (3) provide option year funding in the
amount of $108,228.50 thereby increasing the obligation amount from $77,851.90 to
$186,080.40. '

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

Schedule of Pricing:
VeriSign SSL Server Digital Certificates

“Option Period 1 12/17/2010-12/1 6/2011, is being exercised at this time.

Accordingly, the following clause is incorporated into the contract under SECTION A -
CONTRACT CLAUSES:

Subsection A.8, Project Officer Authority (November 2006)

(a) The contracting officer's authorized representative hereinafter referred to as the
project officer for this contract is:

Name: Kenneth Dunbar (Alternate)

Address: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail Stop: T5-E77 '
11545 Rockville Pike
Rockville, MD 20852

Telephone Number: 301-415-6797 .
Email: | Kenneth.dunbar@nrc.gov

(b) The project officer shall:

(1) Monitor contractor performance and recommend chahges in requirements to the
contracting officer. ‘

‘

(2) Inspect and accept products/services provided under the contract.

(3) Review all contractor invoices/vouchers requesting 'payment for products/services
provided under the contract and make recommendations for approval, disapproval, or
suspension. '



NRC-DR-33-10-312
Modification No 02
Page 3 of 3

(4) Immediately notify the Security Branch, Division of Facilities and Security (SB/DFS)
(via e-mail) when a contractor employee no longer requires access authorization and
return of any NRC issued badge to SB/DFS within three days after their termination.

(c) The project officer may not make Changes to the express terms and conditions of this
contract '
A summary of obligation for this contract from award date through the date of this action

is given below:

Total FY'1O Obligétion Amount: $77,851.90
Total FY’11 Obligation Amount: $108,228.50

Cumulative Total NRC Obligations: $186,080.40

This maodification does obligate additional funding; all other terms and conditions under this
contract remain unchanged.



